pedestrian areas around the study site and provide recommendations for minimizing 
adverse effects.  The study was used to determine if winds caused by the new 
construction exceeded BRA pedestrian level wind criteria on the surrounding sidewalks.   

The study modeled the ground level wind conditions at one hundred and one (101) 
locations including pedestrian routes and public streets surrounding the building.  The 
study locations were reviewed by the BRA prior to conducting the study.  

The results of the wind study where compared to the BRA recommended criteria for 
evaluating pedestrian level winds and all 101 locations studied meet the BRA